Message

From: Strauss, Alexis [Strauss.Alexis@epa.gov]

Sent: 6/12/2018 3:44:32 PM

To: Miller, Amy [Miller. Amy@epa.gov]; Stoker, Michael B. [stoker.michael@epa.gov]; Jordan, Deborah
[Jordan.Deborah@epa.gov]; Munoz, Charles [munoz.charles@epa.gov]

Subject: RE: California Visit

Instead, it would be simpler if Mike and Amy fly from HQ to San Francisco on Wed June 27 pm, and host the
Administrator in SF on Thursday June 28, then late afternoon fly to Santa Barbara, do the Casmalia event Friday morning
and the Reagan Library event Friday afternoon. Charles, if it’s possible to arrange the Administrator’s visit for June 28, |
think the logistics will be easier to arrange.

Alexis Strauss

E.P.A. Region 9

75 Hawthorne Street
San Francisco, CA 94105
415-972-3572

From: Miller, Amy

Sent: Monday, June 11, 2018 12:10 PM

To: Stoker, Michael B. <stoker.michael@epa.gov>; Jordan, Deborah <Jordan.Deborah@epa.gov>; Strauss, Alexis
<Strauss.Alexis@epa.gov>; Munoz, Charles <munoz.charles@epa.gov>

Subject: RE: California Visit

Mike: Does Pruitt have a need to be in the Bay Area on June 29'""? If not, perhaps we can suggest a superfund site visit
in LA. This would be easier for both of you on travel. If you come back to SF we will cover your travel, but we will not
be able to pay for your return trip from SF back to Santa Barbara after the Pruitt visit.

Amy C. Miller

Chief of Staff and Agric. Advisor

Office of Regional Administrator

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region IX
(415)947-4198

miller.amy@epa.soy

From: Stoker, Michael B.

Sent: Monday, June 11, 2018 11:54 AM

To: Miller, Amy <Miller Amvy@epa.gov>; Jordan, Deborah <lordan. Deborah@epa.gov>; Strauss, Alexis
<Strauss. Alexis@epapov>

Subject: Fwd: California Visit

Amy,
If I do this does EPA pick up tab for me flying up to SF and back to SB Friday afterward?
Mike

Sent from my iPhone
Begin forwarded message:
From: "Ford, Hayley" <ford. hayiey@epa.gov>

Date: June 11, 2018 at 1:37:33 PM CDT
To: "Stoker, Michael B." <stoker.michasl®epa.gov>, "Munoz, Charles" <mmunoz.charies@eps. gov>






